If Respondent violates any provision of this Consent Order, or further violates any of the 

regulations cited in Part II above within two (2) years of the effective date of this Consent 
Order, Respondent shall pay to the Commonwealth the remaining amount of five thousand 
sixty two dollars ($5,062.00) within thirty (30) days of the date MassDEP issues 
Respondent a written demand for payment. 

This paragraph shall not be construed or operate to bar, diminish, adjudicate, or in any way affect, 
any legal or equitable right of MassDEP to assess Respondent additional civil administrative